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G. N. No. 152 / 2014 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late LUKINRO KAM of Ijuw District had 

been determined by the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 

Committee to be the owner of the following lands; 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE REMARKS 

ljuw 122 p.l Anebwor 60/1990  1/3      LTO 

ljuw 37 c.l Eateduna 60/1990  1/6      LTO 

ljuw 44 c.l Etur 60/1990  1/6      LTO 

ljuw 81 p.l Iyonguro 60/1990  1/6      LTO 

Anibare 59 c.l Agabwe 60/1990  1/6      LTO 

Anibare 143 p.l Monirin 60/1990  1/6      LTO 

Menen 170 c.l Ubange, Ibonge 60/1990  1/16     LTO 

Menen 171 c.l Ubange, Ibonge 60/1990  1/16     LTO 

Menen 174 c.l Ubange, Ibonge 60/1990  1/16     LTO 

Anibare 269 p.l Anebe 60/1990  1/18     LTO 

Anibare 301 c.l Anibare 60/1990  1/18     LTO 

Anibare 325 c.l Areij 60/1990  1/18     LTO 

Anibare 357 p.l Atekapara 60/1990  1/18     LTO 

Anibare 10 c.l Iangan 60/1990  1/24     LTO 

Anibare 11 c.l Iangan 60/1990  1/24     LTO 

Ewa 108 c.l Autubure 60/1990  1/24     LTO 

Anibare 376 p.l Mereberen 67/00  1/30     LTO 

Anibare 377 p.l Mereberen 67/00  1/30     LTO 

Baiti 32 p.l Arurun 60/1990  1/36     LTO 

Uaboe 60 p.l Oquore 60/1990  1/108    LTO 

Uaboe 120 c.l Mueoen 15/2008  1/180      

Anetan 17 p.l Atebao 15/2008  1/45       
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Anetan 144 c.l Aruruw 15/2008  1/45       

Anibare 108 c.l Atomaneab 15/2008  1/54       

Anibare 109 c.l Atomaneab 15/2008  1/54       

Anibare 111 c.l Anuquoge 15/2008  1/54       

Anibare 117 c.l Eateriboweda 15/2008  1/54       

Anibare 120 c.l Aiue,Aneboggi 15/2008  1/54       

Anibare 237 p.l Ibwetom 15/2008  1/54       

Anibare 250 p.l Atueo 15/2008  1/54       

Anibare 257 p.l Atongakae 15/2008  1/54       

Anibare 352 p.l Agubaran 15/2008  1/54       

Anibare 190 p.l Anamwit 15/2008  1/108      

Anibare 214 p.l Yatsi 15/2008  1/108      

Nibok 86 c.l Yateb 15/2008  1/135      

Nibok 128 c.l Anuwongan 15/2008  1/135      

Nibok 150 c.l Angowang 15/2008  1/135      

Nibok 151 c.l Okoi 15/2008  1/135      

Nibok 158 c.l Yapayuw 15/2008  1/135      

Nibok 183 c.l Angowang 15/2008  1/135      

Nibok 229 c.l Edet 15/2008  1/135      

Nibok 230 c.l Nibok 15/2008  1/135      

Nibok 247 c.l Angowang 15/2008  1/135      

Uaboe 74 c.l Imwenom 15/2008  1/135      

Aiwo 156 c.l - 15/2008  1/135      

Anabar 4 p.l Atagabea 15/2008  1/135      

Anabar 15 c.l Areb 15/2008  1/135      

Anabar 79 c.l Arep 15/2008  1/135      

Anabar 100 p.l Ebara 15/2008  1/135      

Anetan 26 p.l Audong 15/2008  1/135      

Anetan 27 p.l Audong 15/2008  1/135      

Anetan 29 p.l Atowidowo 15/2008  1/135      

Anetan 31 p.l Aterobwit 15/2008  1/135      

Anetan 34 p.l Atetirir 15/2008  1/135      

Anetan 49 c.l Eberin 15/2008  1/135      

Anetan 58 c.l Muea 15/2008  1/135      

Anetan 66 c.l Ibwerin 15/2008  1/135      

Anetan 78 c.l Atimange 15/2008  1/135      

Anetan 79 c.l Umwea 15/2008  1/135      

Anetan 93 c.l Mererauwa 15/2008  1/135      
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Anetan 94 c.l Otsinuwo 15/2008  1/135      

Baiti 52 p.l Anemere 15/2008  1/135      

Baiti 68 p.l Uaboko 15/2008  1/135      

Baiti 69 p.l Anad 15/2008  1/135      

Baiti 70 p.l Akoro 15/2008  1/135      

Baiti 111 c.l Yaredobu 15/2008  1/135      

Ewa 82 p.l Anijo 15/2008  1/135      

Nibok 26 p.l - 15/2008  1/135      

Nibok 27 p.l - 15/2008  1/135      

Nibok 80 p.l Ati 15/2008  1/135      

Anibare 188 p.l Atoredeto 15/2008  1/324      

Anibare 217 p.l Atekapara 15/2008  1/162      

Anibare 100 c.l Aribaeong 15/2008  1/162      

Baiti 54 p.l Uaboko 15/2008  1/270      

ljuw 111 p.l Ibab 15/2008  1/270      

Menen 317 p.l Urob 15/2008  1/216      

Anibare 121 c.l Anuquoge 15/2008  4/135      

Nibok 81 p.l Amero 15/2008  4/135      

Menen 73 c.l Eataeo 2/2007  1/56     LTO 

Menen 77 c.l Aniwe 2/2007  1/56     LTO 

Menen 82 c.l Aniwen 2/2007  1/56     LTO 

Menen 107 c.l Mara 2/2007  1/56     LTO 

Menen 110 c.l Eatetam 2/2007  1/56     LTO 

Menen 121 c.l Atowedudu 2/2007  1/56     LTO 

Menen 142 c.l Karawinuroro 2/2007  1/56     LTO 

Anibare 24 c.l Arateng 2/2007  1/112    LTO 

Anibare 25 c.l Arateng 2/2007  1/112    LTO 

Menen 129 c.l Aratsi 2/2007  1/112    LTO 

Menen 413 c.l Atowedudu 2/2007  1/112    LTO 

Denigomodu 148 c.l Earigi 2/2007  1/168    LTO 

Denigomodu 173 c.l Ataoeaow 2/2007  1/168    LTO 

Denigomodu 85 p.l Anijo 2/2007  1/168    LTO 

Denigomodu 67 p.l Aikiri 2/2007  1/168    LTO 

Denigomodu 57 c.l Earigi 2/2007  1/168    LTO 

Meneng 329 p.l Ijuwinoeron 2/2007  1/168    LTO 

Menen 345 p.l Kiwowo 2/2007  1/168    LTO 

Menen 231 p.l Ugauwak 2/2007  1/224    LTO 
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Menen 346 p.l Magenae 2/2007  1/224    LTO 

Menen 349 p.l Karawinuroro 2/2007  1/224    LTO 

Menen 362 p.l Karawinuroro 2/2007  1/224    LTO 

Menen 364 p.l Karawinuroro 2/2007  1/224    LTO 

Menen 365 p.l Karawinuroro 2/2007  1/224    LTO 

Menen 367 p.l Karawinuroro 2/2007  1/224    LTO 

Menen 368 p.l Karawinuroro 2/2007  1/224    LTO 

Menen 376 p.l Anoror 2/2007  1/224    LTO 

Menen 377 p.l Anga/Karawinuroro 2/2007  1/224    LTO 

Menen 382 p.l Anoror 2/2007  1/224    LTO 

Menen 383 p.l Anoror 2/2007  1/224    LTO 

Menen 385 p.l Anoror 2/2007  1/224    LTO 

Menen 387 p.l Anoror 2/2007  1/224    LTO 

Menen 391 p.l Anoror 2/2007  1/224    LTO 

Menen 378 p.l Magenae 2/2007  1/256    LTO 

Menen 352 p.l Atuw 2/2007  1/256    LTO 

Anibare 239 p.l Ateborobor 2/2007  1/336    LTO 

Menen 347 p.l Magenae 2/2007  3/160    LTO 

Menen 340 p.l Ibea 2/2007  1/64     LTO 

Menen 379 p.l Ideto 2/2007  5/768    LTO 

Ijuw 109 p.l Anijo 2/2007 25/7392   LTO 

Menen 337 p.l Magenar 2/2007 41/5632   LTO 

Menen 370 p.l Bongibia 2/2007  1/528    LTO 

Ijuw 102 p.l Bware 2/2007  1/528    LTO 

Ijuw 56 c.l Eateanibain 2/2007  1/528    LTO 

Yaren 262 p.l Anijo 2/2007  1/176    LTO 

Boe 180 c.l Iwugaga 2/2007  1/176    LTO 

Boe 179 c.l Eatiir 2/2007  5/704    LTO 

ljuw 128 c.l Eatagadauw 62/2006  1/480    LTO 
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2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late LUKINRO KAM 

are:- 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARES REMARKS 

ljuw 122 Anebwor Tyron Deiye 1/12 

 

   

Kerryn Notte 1/12 

 

   

Merryn Deiye 1/12 

 

   

Pyon Deiye 1/12 

 ljuw 37 Eateduna Tyron Deiye 1/24 

 

   

Kerryn Notte 1/24 

 

   

Merryn Deiye 1/24 

 

   

Pyon Deiye 1/24 

 ljuw 44 Etur as for ptn. no.37 cl  Ijuw 

 ljuw 81 Iyonguro -do- 

  Anibare 59 Agabwe -do- 

  Anibare 143 Monirin -do- 

  Menen 170 Ubange, Ibonge Tyron Deiye 1/64 

 

   

Kerryn Notte 1/64 

 

   

Merryn Deiye 1/64 

 

   

Pyon Deiye 1/64 

 Menen 171 Ubange, Ibonge As for ptn. no.170 cl  Menen 

 Menen 174 Ubange, Ibonge -do- 

  Anibare 269 Anebe Tyron Deiye 1/72 

 

   

Kerryn Notte 1/72 

 

   

Merryn Deiye 1/72 

 

   

Pyon Deiye 1/72 

 Anibare 301 Anibare as for ptn.no.269 pl  Anibare 

 Anibare 325 Areij -do- 

  Anibare 357 Atekapara -do- 

  Anibare 10 Iangan Tyron Deiye 1/96 

 

   

Kerryn Notte 1/96 

 

   

Merryn Deiye 1/96 

 

   

Pyon Deiye 1/96 

 Anibare 11 Iangan as for ptn.no.10 cl  Anibare 

 Ewa 108 Autubure -do- 
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Anibare 376 Mereberen Tyron Deiye 1/120 

 

   

Kerryn Notte 1/120 

 

   

Merryn Deiye 1/120 

 

   

Pyon Deiye 1/120 

 Anibare 377 Mereberen as for ptn.no.376 pl  Anibare 

 Baiti 32 Arurun Tyron Deiye 1/144 

 

   

Kerryn Notte 1/144 

 

   

Merryn Deiye 1/144 

 

   

Pyon Deiye 1/144 

 Uaboe 60 Oquore Tyron Deiye 1/432 

 

   

Kerryn Notte 1/432 

 

   

Merryn Deiye 1/432 

 

   

Pyon Deiye 1/432 

 Uaboe 120 Mueoen Michael Daviit Kam 1/1260 

 

   

Sharlima Botelanga 1/1260 

 

   

Migail Tatum 1/1260 

 

   

Maryanna Harris 1/1260 

 

   

Christina Aiyunge 1/1260 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/1260 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/1260 

 Anetan 17 Atebao Michael Daviit Kam 1/315 

 

   

Sharlima Botelanga 1/315 

 

   

Migail Tatum 1/315 

 

   

Maryanna Harris 1/315 

 

   

Christina Aiyunge 1/315 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/315 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/315 

 Anetan 144 Aruruw as for ptn.no.17 pl  Anetan 

 Anibare 108 Atomaneab Michael Daviit Kam 1/378 

 

   

Sharlima Botelanga 1/378 

 

   

Migail Tatum 1/378 

 

   

Maryanna Harris 1/378 

 

   

Christina Aiyunge 1/378 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/378 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/378 
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Anibare 109 Atomaneab as for ptn.no108 cl  Anibare 

 Anibare 111 Anuquoge -do- 

  Anibare 117 Eateriboweda -do- 

  Anibare 120 Aiue,Aneboggi -do- 

  Anibare 237 Ibwetom -do- 

  Anibare 250 Atueo -do- 

  Anibare 257 Atongakae -do- 

  Anibare 352 Agubaran -do- 

  Anibare 190 Anamwit Michael Daviit Kam 1/756 

 

   

Sharlima Botelanga 1/756 

 

   

Migail Tatum 1/756 

 

   

Maryanna Harris 1/756 

 

   

Christina Aiyunge 1/756 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/756 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/756 

 Anibare 214 Yatsi as for ptn.no.190 pl  Anibare 

 Nibok 86 Yateb Michael Daviit Kam 1/945 

 

   

Sharlima Botelanga 1/945 

 

   

Migail Tatum 1/945 

 

   

Maryanna Harris 1/945 

 

   

Christina Aiyunge 1/945 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/945 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/945 

 Nibok 128 Anuwongan as for ptn.no.86 cl  Nibok 

 Nibok 150 Angowang -do- 

  Nibok 151 Okoi -do- 

  Nibok 158 Yapayuw -do- 

  Nibok 183 Angowang -do- 

  Nibok 229 Edet -do- 

  Nibok 230 Nibok -do- 

  Nibok 247 Angowang -do- 

  Uaboe 74 Imwenom -do- 

  Aiwo 156 - -do- 

  Anabar 4 Atagabea -do- 

  Anabar 15 Areb -do- 

  Anabar 79 Arep -do- 
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Anabar 100 Ebara -do- 

  Anetan 26 Audong -do- 

  Anetan 27 Audong -do- 

  Anetan 29 Atowidowo -do- 

  Anetan 31 Aterobwit -do- 

  Anetan 34 Atetirir -do- 

  Anetan 49 Eberin -do- 

  Anetan 58 Muea -do- 

  Anetan 66 Ibwerin -do- 

  Anetan 78 Atimange -do- 

  Anetan 79 Umwea -do- 

  Anetan 93 Mererauwa -do- 

  Anetan 94 Otsinuwo -do- 

  Baiti 52 Anemere -do- 

  Baiti 68 Uaboko -do- 

  Baiti 69 Anad -do- 

  Baiti 70 Akoro -do- 

  Baiti 111 Yaredobu -do- 

  Ewa 82 Anijo -do- 

  Nibok 26 - -do- 

  Nibok 27 - -do- 

  Nibok 80 Ati -do- 

  Anibare 188 Atoredeto Michael Daviit Kam 1/2268 

 

   

Sharlima Botelanga 1/2268 

 

   

Migail Tatum 1/2268 

 

   

Maryanna Harris 1/2268 

 

   

Christina Aiyunge 1/2268 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/2268 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/2268 

 Anibare 217 Atekapara Michael Daviit Kam 1/1134 

 

   

Sharlima Botelanga 1/1134 

 

   

Migail Tatum 1/1134 

 

   

Maryanna Harris 1/1134 

 

   

Christina Aiyunge 1/1134 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/1134 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/1134 

 Anibare 100 Aribaeong as for ptn.no.217 pl  Anibare 
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Baiti 54 Uaboko Michael Daviit Kam 1/1890 

 

   

Sharlima Botelanga 1/1890 

 

   

Migail Tatum 1/1890 

 

   

Maryanna Harris 1/1890 

 

   

Christina Aiyunge 1/1890 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/1890 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/1890 

 ljuw 111 Ibab as for ptn.no.54 pl  Baiti 

 Menen 317 Urob Michael Daviit Kam 1/1512 

 

   

Sharlima Botelanga 1/1512 

 

   

Migail Tatum 1/1512 

 

   

Maryanna Harris 1/1512 

 

   

Christina Aiyunge 1/1512 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/1512 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/1512 

 Anibare 121 Anuquoge Michael Daviit Kam 4/945 

 

   

Sharlima Botelanga 4/945 

 

   

Migail Tatum 4/945 

 

   

Maryanna Harris 4/945 

 

   

Christina Aiyunge 4/945 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 4/945 

 

   

Justin Kam 4/945 

 Nibok 81 Amero as for ptn.no.121 cl  Anibare 

 Menen 73 Eataeo Christina Aiyunge 1/168 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/168 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/168 

 Menen 77 Aniwe as for ptn.no.73 cl  Menen 

 Menen 82 Aniwen -do- 

  Menen 107 Mara -do- 

  Menen 110 Eatetam -do- 

  Menen 121 Atowedudu -do- 

  Menen 142 Karawinuroro -do- 

  Anibare 24 Arateng Christina Aiyunge 1/336 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/336 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/336 
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Anibare 25 Arateng as for ptn.no.24 cl  Anibare 

 Menen 129 Aratsi -do- 

  Menen 413 Atowedudu -do- 

  Denigomodu 148 Earigi Christina Aiyunge 1/504 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/504 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/504 

 Denigomodu 173 Ataoeaow as for ptn.no.148 cl  Denigomodu 

 Denigomodu 85 Anijo -do- 

  Denigomodu 67 Aikiri -do- 

  Denigomodu 57 Earigi -do- 

  Meneng 329 Ijuwinoeron -do- 

  Menen 345 Kiwowo -do- 

  Menen 231 Ugauwak Christina Aiyunge 1/672 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/672 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/672 

 Menen 346 Magenae as for ptn.no.231 pl  Menen 

 Menen 349 Karawinuroro -do- 

  Menen 362 Karawinuroro -do- 

  Menen 364 Karawinuroro -do- 

  Menen 365 Karawinuroro -do- 

  Menen 367 Karawinuroro -do- 

  Menen 368 Karawinuroro -do- 

  Menen 376 Anoror -do- 

  Menen 377 Anga/Karawinuroro -do- 

  Menen 382 Anoror -do- 

  Menen 383 Anoror -do- 

  Menen 385 Anoror -do- 

  Menen 387 Anoror -do- 

  Menen 391 Anoror -do- 

  Menen 378 Magenae Christina Aiyunge 1/768 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/768 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/768 

 Menen 352 Atuw as for ptn.no.378 pl  Menen 

 Anibare 239 Ateborobor Christina Aiyunge 1/1008 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/1008 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/1008 
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Menen 347 Magenae Christina Aiyunge 1/160 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/160 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/160 

 Menen 340 Ibea Christina Aiyunge 1/192 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/192 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/192 

 Menen 379 Ideto Christina Aiyunge 5/2304 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 5/2304 

 

   

Justin Kam 5/2304 

 Ijuw 109 Anijo Christina Aiyunge 25/2217 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 25/2217 

 

   

Justin Kam 25/2217 

 Menen 337 Magenar Christina Aiyunge 41/16896 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 41/16896 

 

   

Justin Kam 41/16896 

 Menen 370 Bongibia Christina Aiyunge 1/1584 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/1584 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/1584 

 Ijuw 102 Bware as for ptn.no.370 pl  Menen 

 Ijuw 56 Eateanibain -do- 

  Yaren 262 Anijo Christina Aiyunge 1/528 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/528 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/528 

 Boe 180 Iwugaga as for ptn.no.262 pl  Yaren 

 Boe 179 Eatiir Christina Aiyunge 5/2112 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 5/2112 

 

   

Justin Kam 5/2112 

 ljuw 128 Eatagadauw Christina Aiyunge 1/1440 

 

   

Paul Isca Kam 1/1440 

 

   

Justin Kam 1/1440 

  

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late RIBAUN ADAM of Aiwo District had been 

determined by the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be 

the owner of the following lands; 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE REMARKS 

Aiwo 153 cl Ububum 14/61 1/3 

 Aiwo 317 pl 

 

41/57 1/3 

 Aiwo 440 cl Ububum 14/62 1/3 

 Aiwo 473 z Atorir 26/71 1/3 

 Buada 113 pl Aujo 10/55 1/3 

 Denigomodu 96 cl Eatedabu 89/97 1/3 

 Denigomodu 171 cl Atoeaeow 39/52 1/3 

 Denigomodu 174 cl Atoeaeow 39/52 1/3 

 Aiwo 140 cl Anerue 19/61 1/6 

 Buada 81 pl Ijuae 3/55 1/6 

 Buada 397 pl Idaborio 140/12 1/6 

 Buada 169 pl Aeboe 25/63 1/9 

 Denigomodu 191 cl Atumurumur 39/52 1/24 

 Buada 347 cl Ueo 122/08 1/150 LTO 

Buada 363 cl Bare 122/08 1/150 LTO 

Aiwo 411 cl Eatderienago 122/08 1/240 LTO 

Buada 210 cl Ubweno 122/08 1/240 LTO 

Buada 341 cl Aronmwemwe 122/08 1/240 LTO 

Denigomodu 233 pl Ijongidero 122/08 1/300 LTO 

Denigomodu 234 pl Iderere 122/08 1/300 LTO 

Yaren 57 cl Yaren,Moure 122/08 1/300 LTO 

Yaren 58 cl Yaren 122/08 1/300 LTO 

Aiwo 229 cl Yangor 122/08 1/300 LTO 

Aiwo 259 cl Yangor 122/08 1/300 LTO 

Aiwo 375 cl Orro 122/08 1/300 LTO 

Aiwo 410 cl 

 

122/08 1/300 LTO 

Buada 236 cl Oebin 122/08 1/300 LTO 

Buada 252 cl Oreb 122/08 1/300 LTO 

Buada 38 pl Ijati 122/08 1/360 LTO 

Buada 43 pl Ijati 122/08 1/360 LTO 

Aiwo 298 pl Anibubu 122/08 1/360 LTO 

Denigomodu 103 cl Idere 122/08 1/450 LTO 

Buada 209 cl Ubweno 122/08 1/640 LTO 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late RIBAUN ADAM are: 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARES 

Aiwo 153 Ububum Kingston Adam 1/15 

   

Winston Adam 1/15 

   

Nancy Adeang 1/15 

   

Ijo Adam 1/15 

   

K.A.T. Adam 1/15 

Aiwo 317 

 

As for ptn.no. 153 cl  Aiwo 

Aiwo 440 Ububum -do- 

 Aiwo 473 Atorir -do- 

 Buada 113 Aujo -do- 

 Denigomodu 96 Eatedabu -do- 

 Denigomodu 171 Atoeaeow -do- 

 Denigomodu 174 Atoeaeow -do- 

 Aiwo 140 Anerue Kingston Adam 1/30 

   

Winston Adam 1/30 

   

Nancy Adeang 1/30 

   

Ijo Adam 1/30 

   

K.A.T. Adam 1/30 

Buada 81 Ijuae As for ptn no 140 cl  Aiwo 

Buada 397 Idaborio -do- 

 Buada 169 Aeboe Kingston Adam 1/45 

   

Winston Adam 1/45 

   

Nancy Adeang 1/45 

   

Ijo Adam 1/45 

   

K.A.T. Adam 1/45 

Denigomodu 191 Atumurumur Kingston Adam 1/120 

   

Winston Adam 1/120 

   

Nancy Adeang 1/120 

   

Ijo Adam 1/120 

   

K.A.T. Adam 1/120 
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G. N. No. 153 / 2014(cont’d) 

 

Buada 347 Ueo Kingston Adam 1/750 

   

Winston Adam 1/750 

   

Nancy Adeang 1/750 

   

Ijo Adam 1/750 

   

K.A.T. Adam 1/750 

Buada 363 Bare As for ptn.no.347 cl  Buada 

Aiwo 411 Eatderienago Kingston Adam 1/1200 

   

Winston Adam 1/1200 

   

Nancy Adeang 1/1200 

   

Ijo Adam 1/1200 

   

K.A.T. Adam 1/1200 

Buada 210 Ubweno as for ptn.no.411 cl  Aiwo 

Buada 341 Aronmwemwe -do- 

 Denigomodu 233 Ijongidero Kingston Adam 1/3005 

   

Winston Adam 1/3005 

   

Nancy Adeang 1/3005 

   

Ijo Adam 1/3005 

   

K.A.T. Adam 1/3005 

Denigomodu 234 Iderere -do- 

 Yaren 57 Yaren,Moure -do- 

 Yaren 58 Yaren -do- 

 Aiwo 229 Yangor -do- 

 Aiwo 259 Yangor -do- 

 Aiwo 375 Orro -do- 

 Aiwo 410 

 

-do- 

 Buada 236 Oebin -do- 

 Buada 252 Oreb -do- 

 Buada 38 Ijati Kingston Adam 1/1800 

   

Winston Adam 1/1800 

   

Nancy Adeang 1/1800 

   

Ijo Adam 1/1800 

   

K.A.T. Adam 1/1800 

Buada 252 Oreb As for ptn.no.38 pl  Buada 

Buada 38 Ijati -do- 

 Buada 43 Ijati -do- 

 Aiwo 298 Anibubu -do- 

  

 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 29            26
th

 February, 2014     Nauru 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G. N. No. 153 / 2014(cont’d) 

 

Denigomodu 103 Idere Kingston Adam 1/2250 

   

Winston Adam 1/2250 

   

Nancy Adeang 1/2250 

   

Ijo Adam 1/2250 

   

K.A.T. Adam 1/2250 

Buada 209 Ubweno Kingston Adam 1/3200 

   

Winston Adam 1/3200 

   

Nancy Adeang 1/3200 

   

Ijo Adam 1/3200 

   

K.A.T. Adam 1/3200 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G. N. No. 154 / 2014  

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late LESLIE SALAS DEBRUM of Garapan 

City, Saipan had been determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the owner of the 

following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 21 Cl Areteng 45/89 1/15 

Anibare 23 Cl Merubo 45/89 1/15 

Anibare 27 Cl Merubo 45/89 1/15 

Anibare 343 Cl Arateng 45/89 1/15 

Ewa 148 Cl Bogetirir 45/89 1/15 

Ewa 166 Cl Anna 45/89 1/20 

Anibare 218 Pl Atekapara 45/89 1/20 

Anibare 216 Pl Irotsin 45/89 1/20 

Anibare 199 Pl Ibogetsiw 45/89 1/25 

Anibare 388 Pl Ketawiji 93/91   1/25   

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late LESLIE SALAS 

DEBRUM are: 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARES 

Anibare 21 Areteng Ronald Salas Debrum 1/45 

   

Ida Salas Debrum 1/45 

   

Felicia Sarabillo Debrum 1/90 

   

Robert Anthony Sarabillo Debrum 1/90 

Anibare 23 Merubo As For Ptn.No.21 Cl  Anibare 

Anibare 27 Merubo -Do- 

 Anibare 343 Arateng -Do- 

 Ewa 148 Bogetirir -Do- 

 Ewa 166 Anna Ronald Salas Debrum 1/60 

   

Ida Salas Debrum 1/60 

   

Felicia Sarabillo Debrum 1/120 

   

Robert Anthony Sarabillo Debrum 1/120 

Anibare 218 Atekapara As For Ptn No.166 Cl  Ewa 
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G. N. No. 154 / 2014(cont’d) 
 

Anibare 216 Irotsin -Do- 

 Anibare 199 Ibogetsiw Ronald Salas Debrum 1/75 

   

Ida Salas Debrum 1/75 

   

Felicia Sarabillo Debrum 1/150 

   

Robert Anthony Sarabillo Debrum 1/150 

Anibare 388 Ketawiji As For Ptn No.199 Pl Anibare 

  

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 29            26
th

 February, 2014     Nauru 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G. N. No. 155 / 2014  

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late PETER JASON DOWIYOGO of Baitsi District 

had been determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 263 cl Anibawo 1/18 70/03 

Buada 118 pl Yedauw 1/18 70/03 

Buada 379 pl Aneriri 1/18 70/03 

Denig 19 pl Ainganga 1/18 70/03 

Denig 279 cl Ariyeyen 1/18 70/03 

Nibok 30 pl - 1/18 70/03 

Denig 66 pl Aikiri 1/18 70/03 

Buada 291 cl Ianemara 1/45 70/03 

Buada 323 cl Ata 1/72 70/03 

Denig 265 cl Eatdogiena 1/72 70/03 

Denig 42 cl Yanoror 1/90 70/03 
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G. N. No. 155 / 2014(cont’d) 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late PETER JASON 

DOWIYOGO are: 

(a)In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARES 

Aiwo 263 Anibawo Gemmina Dowiyogo 1/18 

Buada 118 Yedauw as for Ptn 263 c.l  Aiwo 

Buada 379 Aneriri -do-  

Denig 19 Ainganga -do-  

Denig 279 Ariyeyen -do-  

Nibok 30 - -do-  

Denig 66 Aikiri -do-  

Buada 291 Ianemara Gemmina Dowiyogo 1/45 

Buada 323 Ata Gemmina Dowiyogo 1/72 

Denig 265 Eatdogiena Gemmina Dowiyogo 1/72 

Denig 42 Yanoror Gemmina Dowiyogo 1/90 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G. N. No. 156 / 2014 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No. 60/2013, G.N.No. 306/2013, estate of the late SONNY OLSSON, on pages 30 and 

31, trustees omitted amend as follows: 

 

DELETE: 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARES 

Anabar 151 Idomomodo Delviana Diema 1/1344 

   

Donny Olsson 1/1344 

   

Delphi Olsson 1/1344 

   

Don Olsson 1/1344 

Anetan 60 Atimange,Anud Delviana Diema 1/196 

   

Donny Olsson 1/196 

   

Delphi Olsson 1/196 

   

Don Olsson 1/196 

Anetan 76 Atimange As For Ptn No.60 Cl  Anetan 

Anetan 59 Mediteru Delviana Diema 1/224 

   

Donny Olsson 1/224 

   

Delphi Olsson 1/224 

   

Don Olsson 1/224 

Anabar 136 Badanni Delviana Diema 1/448 

   

Donny Olsson 1/448 

   

Delphi Olsson 1/448 

   

Don Olsson 1/448 

Anabar 137 Badanni As Fpr Ptn No. 136 Cl  Anabar 

Anetan 18 Atimetum -Do- 

 Anetan 44 Eberin -Do- 

 Anetan 74 Anut -Do- 

 Anetan 100 Eidedabage -Do- 

 Baiti 73 Imerowit -Do- 

 Anibare 222 Abugibe Delviana Diema 1/588 

   

Donny Olsson 1/588 

   

Delphi Olsson 1/588 

   

Don Olsson 1/588 

Anibare 263 Abugibe As For Ptn No. 222 Pl  Anibare 
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G. N. No. 156 / 2014(cont’d) 
 

Anibare 266 Atubwina -Do- 

 Anibare 306 Atreiy -Do- 

 Anibare 308 Temor -Do- 

 Anibare 347 Metapang -Do- 

 Ijuw 4 Mwange -Do- 

 Ijuw 72 Aner -Do- 

 Nibok 178 Uganaquo -Do- 

 Anibare 280 Mockin Delviana Diema 1/735 

   

Donny Olsson 1/735 

   

Delphi Olsson 1/735 

   

Don Olsson 1/735 

Anibare 282 Mockin As For Ptn No.280 Pl  Anibare 

Anibare 283 Mockin -Do- 

 Anibare 284 Mockin -Do- 

 Denigomodu 217 

 

Delviana Diema 1/1344 

   

Donny Olsson 1/1344 

   

Delphi Olsson 1/1344 

   

Don Olsson 1/1344 

 

INSERT: 

 

  

 

DISTRICT 

 

PORTION NO. 

 

TYPE OF LAND 

 

BENEFICIARIES 

 

SHARES 

Anabar 151 Idomomodo Delviana Diema 1/1344 

   

Donny Olsson 1/1344 

 

 Delviana Diema T/TEE Delphi Olsson 1/1344 

 

 Donny Olsson T/TEE Don Olsson 1/1344 

Anetan 60 Atimange,Anud Delviana Diema 1/196 

   

Donny Olsson 1/196 

 

 Delviana Diema T/TEE Delphi Olsson 1/196 

 

 Donny Olsson T/TEE Don Olsson 1/196 

Anetan 76 Atimange As For Ptn No.60 Cl  Anetan 

Anetan 59 Mediteru Delviana Diema 1/224 

  

 Donny Olsson 1/224 

 

 Delviana Diema T/TEE Delphi Olsson 1/224 

 

 Donny Olsson T/TEE Don Olsson 1/224 
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G. N. No. 156 / 2014(cont’d) 

 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Anabar 136 Badanni Delviana Diema 1/448 

   

Donny Olsson 1/448 

 

 Delviana Diema T/TEE Delphi Olsson 1/448 

 

 Donny Olsson T/TEE Don Olsson 1/448 

Anabar 137 Badanni As Fpr Ptn No. 136 Cl  Anabar 

Anetan 18 Atimetum -Do- 

 Anetan 44 Eberin -Do- 

 Anetan 74 Anut -Do- 

 Anetan 100 Eidedabage -Do- 

 Baiti 73 Imerowit -Do- 

 Anibare 222 Abugibe Delviana Diema 1/588 

   

Donny Olsson 1/588 

 

 Delviana Diema T/TEE Delphi Olsson 1/588 

 

 Donny Olsson T/TEE Don Olsson 1/588 

Anibare 263 Abugibe As For Ptn No. 222 Pl  Anibare 

Anibare 266 Atubwina -Do- 

 Anibare 306 Atreiy -Do- 

 Anibare 308 Temor -Do- 

 Anibare 347 Metapang -Do- 

 Ijuw 4 Mwange -Do- 

 Ijuw 72 Aner -Do- 

 Nibok 178 Uganaquo -Do- 

 Anibare 280 Mockin Delviana Diema 1/735 

   

Donny Olsson 1/735 

 

 Delviana Diema T/TEE Delphi Olsson 1/735 

 

 Donny Olsson T/TEE Don Olsson 1/735 

Anibare 282 Mockin As For Ptn No.280 Pl  Anibare 

Anibare 283 Mockin -Do- 

 Anibare 284 Mockin -Do- 

 Denigomodu 217 

 

Delviana Diema 1/1344 

  

 Donny Olsson 1/1344 

 

 Delviana Diema T/TEE Delphi Olsson 1/1344 

 

 Donny Olsson T/TEE Don Olsson 1/1344 
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G. N. No. 157 / 2014 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

Nauru Lands Committee amended Gazette No. 11/2014, G.N.No. 59/2014, the estate of the late  

JUSTINA BENJAMIN, page 7 due to error 

 

DELETE; 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARES 

Nibok 261 Aeoreni Rosabelle Gadeanang    1/4   

Denigomodu 171 Eatedaragabu Rosabelle Gadeanang    1/28  

      Tulpe Garabwan    1/28  

      Yvette Binak Bill    1/28  

      Mida Benjamin    1/28  

      Leilang Benjamin    1/28  

      John Morgan Benjamin    1/28  

      Udire Aboubo    1/56  

      Minue Benjamin    1/56  

Denigomodu 

  

252 

  

Anat 

  

Rosabelle Gadeanang 

Tulpe Garabwan 

   1/112 

   1/112 

      Yvette Binak Bill    1/112 

      Mida Benjamin    1/112 

      Leilang Benjamin    1/112 

      John Morgan Benjamin    1/112 

      Udire Aboubo    1/224 

      Minue Benjamin    1/224 

Nibok 132 Anuwongan as for portion 252p.l  Denigomodu  

Nibok 177 Ijanoror -do-   

Nibok 240 Eatdeme -do-   

Nibok 89 Anemenoak Rosabelle Gadeanang    1/140 

      Tulpe Garabwan    1/140 

      Yvette Binak Bill    1/140 

      Mida Benjamin    1/140 

      Leilang Benjamin    1/140 

      John Morgan Benjamin    1/140 

      Udire Aboubo    1/280 

      Minue Benjamin    1/280 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 29            26
th

 February, 2014     Nauru 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G. N. No. 157 / 2014(cont’d) 

 

INSERT; 

 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARES 

Denigomodu 261 Aeoreni Rosabelle Gadeanang    1/4   

Denigomodu 171 Eatedaragabu Rosabelle Gadeanang    1/28  

      Tulpe Garabwan    1/28  

      Yvette Binak Bill    1/28  

      Mida Benjamin    1/28  

      Leilang Benjamin    1/28  

      John Morgan Benjamin    1/28  

      Udire Aboubo    1/56  

      Minue Benjamin    1/56  

Denigomodu 

  

252 

  

Anat 

  

Rosabelle Gadeanang 

Tulpe Garabwan 

   1/112 

   1/112 

      Yvette Binak Bill    1/112 

      Mida Benjamin    1/112 

      Leilang Benjamin    1/112 

      John Morgan Benjamin    1/112 

      Udire Aboubo    1/224 

      Minue Benjamin    1/224 

Nibok 132 Anuwongan as for portion 252p.l  Denigomodu  

Nibok 177 Ijanoror -do-   

Nibok 240 Eatdeme -do-   

Nibok 89 Anemenoak Rosabelle Gadeanang    1/140 

      Tulpe Garabwan    1/140 

      Yvette Binak Bill    1/140 

      Mida Benjamin    1/140 

      Leilang Benjamin    1/140 

      John Morgan Benjamin    1/140 

      Udire Aboubo    1/280 

      Minue Benjamin    1/280 
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G. N. No. 158 / 2014 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee will be determining personalty estates of the following:- 

 

1. JUSTINA BAILEY 

 

2. MARY ANNA HARRIS 

 

3. SYD AGIGO 

 

4. MONICA IGA 

 

5. DANTE DEDIYA 

 

This is a notification for interested parties having claims against the above, may seek to the Nauru Lands 

Committee office which date estates will be processed for determination within 14 days of gazettal 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 


